
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01567

08/17/2
021

ALOCIA, CORTES Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALOCIA, CORTES

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01568

08/17/2
021

ATKINSON, CHANCE 
RYAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ATKINSON, CHANCE RYAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00361

08/17/2
021

BALL, DILLYNN 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALL, DILLYNN WILLIAM

DRIVING WITHOUT VALID 
DRIVERS LICENSE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01569

08/17/2
021

BEMO, LANCE 
ALAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEMO, LANCE ALAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01557

08/17/2
021

BLUM, DANNY R Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BLUM, DANNY R

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01570

08/17/2
021

BOWEN, ISAIAH 
LATRELL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOWEN, ISAIAH LATRELL

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01558

08/17/2
021

BRAKE, ZACHARY 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRAKE, ZACHARY MICHAEL

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01559

08/17/2
021

BRAKE, ZACHARY 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRAKE, ZACHARY MICHAEL

IMPROPER DISPLAY OF TAG (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01571

08/17/2
021

BRANDT, BURTON 
FREDRICK Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRANDT, BURTON FREDRICK
III

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00362

08/17/2
021

BRANDT, WILLEMINA 
MICHELLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRANDT, WILLEMINA 
MICHELLE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00445

08/17/2
021

BRANSON, CALI Defendant
INGRAM, TERESSA J. vs. 
BRANSON, CALI

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00445

08/17/2
021

BURRIGHT, 
DOMINICK Defendant

INGRAM, TERESSA J. vs. 
BRANSON, CALI

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00127

08/17/2
021

CHONEY, JANNA 
LEA Plaintiff

CHONEY, JANNA LEA vs. 
CHONEY, MARK A.

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00127

08/17/2
021

CHONEY, MARK A. Defendant
CHONEY, JANNA LEA vs. 
CHONEY, MARK A.

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01560

08/17/2
021

CLIFT, RAGAN J. Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLIFT, RAGAN J.

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 3RD/SUB OFFENSE 
(TR) 6-205.1

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101560
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101560
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2100127
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2100127
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2100127
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2100127
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100445
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100445
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100445
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100445
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100362
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100362
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101571
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101571
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101559
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101559
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101558
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101558
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101570
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101570
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101557
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101557
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101569
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101569
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100361
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100361
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101568
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101568
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101567
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101567
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00446

08/17/2
021

CRABLE, 
MELODY Defendant

STEPHENS, GREGORY DON 
vs. CRABLE, MELODY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00088

08/17/2
021

DIXON, KAITLYN RAE 
DAWN Plaintiff

DIXON, KAITLYN RAE 
DAWN vs. KILPATRICK, 
JEREMY R

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01572

08/17/2
021

DOWLER, JARED 
HEATH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DOWLER, JARED HEATH

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01561

08/17/2
021

FERRILL, ADRIEL 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FERRILL, ADRIEL WAYNE

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01573

08/17/2
021

FLETCHER, ROY 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FLETCHER, ROY ALLEN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01574

08/17/2
021

FREEMAN, ATYANNA 
SAMONE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FREEMAN, ATYANNA 
SAMONE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01575

08/17/2
021

FRUITS, BRETT 
LAWRENCE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FRUITS, BRETT LAWRENCE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01562

08/17/2
021

GOTTMAN, ETHAN 
AARON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GOTTMAN, ETHAN AARON

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01576

08/17/2
021

GUNNERSON, ERIC 
ALAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUNNERSON, ERIC ALAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01577

08/17/2
021

HALEY, JAEDYN 
LARAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALEY, JAEDYN LARAE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01578

08/17/2
021

HALL, LINDSEY 
NICHOLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALL, LINDSEY NICHOLE

FAIL TO YIELD FROM STOP SIGN 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01579

08/17/2
021

HARMON, JEFFREY 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARMON, JEFFREY SCOTT

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01580

08/17/2
021

HARRIS, CAITLIN Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARRIS, CAITLIN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00447

08/17/2
021

HENNING, JAMES 
LESTER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HENNING, JAMES LESTER

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY STRANGULATION 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01581

08/17/2
021

HILL, BRADEN 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HILL, BRADEN SCOTT

FAIL TO YIELD FROM STOP SIGN 
(TR)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101581
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101581
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2100447
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2100447
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101580
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101580
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101579
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101579
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101578
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101578
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101577
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101577
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101576
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101576
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101562
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101562
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101575
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101575
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101574
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101574
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101573
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101573
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101561
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101561
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101572
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101572
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2100088
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2100088
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100446
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100446
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01563

08/17/2
021

INGLES, LUIS 
DANIEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
INGLES, LUIS DANIEL

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01564

08/17/2
021

INGLES, LUIS 
DANIEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
INGLES, LUIS DANIEL

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00445

08/17/2
021

INGRAM, TERESSA 
J. Plaintiff

INGRAM, TERESSA J. vs. 
BRANSON, CALI

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01582

08/17/2
021

JURADO, OMAR 
TOMAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JURADO, OMAR TOMAS

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00088

08/17/2
021

KILPATRICK, JEREMY 
R Defendant

DIXON, KAITLYN RAE 
DAWN vs. KILPATRICK, 
JEREMY R

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01583

08/17/2
021

LANE, COLTON 
BRYANT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LANE, COLTON BRYANT

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00447

08/17/2
021

LAWRENCE, NEAL 
A Plaintiff

LAWRENCE, NEAL A vs. 
RUSSELL, AMANDA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01584

08/17/2
021

MARTIN, KAVIN 
ODIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTIN, KAVIN ODIN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01585

08/17/2
021

MAYSE, DAYTO 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MAYSE, DAYTO ALLEN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00360

08/17/2
021

MERICLE, ZACHARIAH 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MERICLE, ZACHARIAH 
LEE

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF 
VIOLENCE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00037

08/17/2
021

MOORE, PHILLIP 
LADELL Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF 
MOORE, PHILLIP LADELL

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01586

08/17/2
021

MURRAY, FELIX 
OWEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MURRAY, FELIX OWEN

FAIL TO OBEY INSTRUCTIONS OF 
OFFICIAL TRAFFIC-CONTROL DEVICE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01587

08/17/2
021

NESBITT, KENYA KE 
TESE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NESBITT, KENYA KE TESE

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01588

08/17/2
021

NESBITT, KENYA KE 
TESE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NESBITT, KENYA KE TESE

IMPROPER MOVE FROM A DIRECT 
COURSE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01589

08/17/2
021

NGUYEN, TIMMY 
MINH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NGUYEN, TIMMY MINH

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101589
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101589
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101588
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101588
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101587
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101587
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101586
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101586
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NMC++2100037
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NMC++2100037
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100360
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100360
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101585
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101585
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101584
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101584
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100447
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100447
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101583
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101583
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2100088
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2100088
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101582
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101582
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100445
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100445
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101564
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101564
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101563
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101563
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https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01590

08/17/2
021

OAKLEY, KAMERON 
ERIC Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OAKLEY, KAMERON ERIC

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01591

08/17/2
021

PETERSON, ASHLEY 
DAWN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PETERSON, ASHLEY DAWN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01565

08/17/2
021

RANSOM, KERRY 
DON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RANSOM, KERRY DON

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01592

08/17/2
021

REDFORD, CHRISTOPHER 
JORDAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
REDFORD, CHRISTOPHER 
JORDAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01593

08/17/2
021

RHODD, NELLIE 
JOY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RHODD, NELLIE JOY

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01594

08/17/2
021

ROSETTI, CHRISTOPHER 
PATTEN A. Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROSETTI, CHRISTOPHER 
PATTEN A.

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00447

08/17/2
021

RUSSELL, 
AMANDA Defendant

LAWRENCE, NEAL A vs. 
RUSSELL, AMANDA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01595

08/17/2
021

SCOTT, BRANT 
LOGAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SCOTT, BRANT LOGAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01596

08/17/2
021

SCOTT, DEBRA 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SCOTT, DEBRA LYNN

FAIL TO YIELD FROM STOP 
SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01597

08/17/2
021

SHORT, RYAN 
GLENN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHORT, RYAN GLENN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01598

08/17/2
021

SKAGGS, EDWIN 
CHARLES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SKAGGS, EDWIN CHARLES

OVERLOAD 6001 THRU 7000 LB 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01566

08/17/2
021

SMITH, HOLLI 
LEANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, HOLLI LEANN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00446

08/17/2
021

STEPHENS, GREGORY 
DON Plaintiff

STEPHENS, GREGORY DON vs.
CRABLE, MELODY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01599

08/17/2
021

SWANSON, 
RUBIANET Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SWANSON, RUBIANET

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01600

08/17/2
021

TUBBS, EVERETT 
SHAKEILE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TUBBS, EVERETT SHAKEILE

NO D.L. IN POSSESSION (TR)

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01601

08/17/20
21

VOEGELE, JESSICA 
DIANE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VOEGELE, JESSICA DIANE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01602

08/17/20
21

WARRIOR, CHARLES 
STAR Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WARRIOR, CHARLES STAR

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE 
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2101602
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